

BID TABULATION
CITY OF TEMPLE TEXAS
24TH STREET OVERPASS IMPROVEMENTS
JUNE 25, 2024; 2:00 PM

				BIDDER INFORMATION							
				Patin Construction, LLC 3800 W 2nd Street Taylor, TX 76574		Emerson Construction Company, Inc. 4502 Twin City Blvd Temple, TX 76502		Skyblue Utilities, Inc. PO Box 1001 Kingsland, TX 78639		Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. 13403 Redfish Lane Stafford, TX 77477	
Item No.	Bid Quantity	Unit	Bid Data Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
PART A: 24th Street Overpass & Pedestrian Improvements											
A-1	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount, Complete For	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
A-2	15	Station	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-Way, Complete For	33,000.00	495,000.00	5,027.00	75,405.00	6,000.00	90,000.00	21,250.00	318,750.00
A-3	1	Lump Sum	Submit Trench Safety Plan, Prepared and Signed by a P.E, in Conformance with State Laws and OSHA, Complete For	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
A-4	300	Linear Foot	Implement and Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipes), Complete For	20.00	6,000.00	13.00	3,900.00	12.00	3,600.00	29.00	8,700.00
A-5	1,360	Square Foot	Implement and Follow Trench Safety Plan (Structures), Complete For	3.00	4,080.00	7.00	9,520.00	18.00	24,480.00	9.00	12,240.00
A-6	1	Lump Sum	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to and Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), Complete For	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
A-7	1	Lump Sum	Plan, Administer and Implement Barricade, Signing and Traffic Safety Plan (Vehicular and Pedestrian), Complete For	5,000.00	5,000.00	32,825.00	32,825.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00
A-8	1	Lump Sum	Provide DVD of Right-of-Way Pre-Construction and Post Construction Site Conditions for the Total Project, Complete For	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
A-9	1	Lump Sum	Provide Project Record Drawings (As-builts), Complete For	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
A-10	1	Lump Sum	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Adjust Manholes, Water Valves, Fire Hydrants, etc. to Finish Grade, Complete For	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
A-11	1	Lump Sum	For Meeting All Railroad Requirements for Working In and Around the BNSF Right-of-Way and All Other Requirements of Plan Sheets BR-01 - BR-05, Complete For	50,000.00	50,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	195,650.00	195,650.00
A-12	1,700	Square Yard	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Remove, Haul Off, & Replace Existing Concrete Riprap for Bridge Sloping Abutments, Including Subgrade Compaction to TxDOT Item No. 400, Complete For	100.00	170,000.00	134.00	227,800.00	18.00	30,600.00	160.00	272,000.00
A-13	140	Linear Foot	Remove and Replace Black Vinyl Chainlink Fence with Equivalent Material or Better, Complete For	75.00	10,500.00	62.00	8,680.00	120.00	16,800.00	48.00	6,720.00
A-14	140	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Temporary Chainlink Fence, Complete For	75.00	10,500.00	26.00	3,640.00	18.00	2,520.00	16.00	2,240.00
A-15	2,700	Linear Foot	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Silt Fence, Complete For	4.00	10,800.00	7.00	18,900.00	4.80	12,960.00	4.00	10,800.00
A-16	160	Linear Foot	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Rock Berm, Complete For	32.00	5,120.00	26.00	4,160.00	60.00	9,600.00	90.00	14,400.00
A-17	70	Linear Foot	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Curb Inlet Protection, Complete For	15.00	1,050.00	20.00	1,400.00	120.00	8,400.00	12.00	840.00
A-18	2	Each	Furnish, Install, Maintain and Remove Construction Entrance, Complete For	2,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
A-19	9,500	Cubic Yard	Unclassified Roadway Excavation, Complete For	20.00	190,000.00	17.00	161,500.00	14.40	136,800.00	22.00	209,000.00
A-20	6,600	Cubic Yard	Unclassified Roadway Fill, Complete For	20.00	132,000.00	6.00	39,600.00	14.40	95,040.00	8.75	57,750.00
A-21	150	Cubic Yard	Select Bridge Fill (TxDOT 2014 Item No. 247 Type A Grade 3), Complete For	200.00	30,000.00	52.00	7,800.00	144.00	21,600.00	135.00	20,250.00
A-22	3,500	Square Yard	Furnish & Install 2" Type D HMAC, Complete For	19.00	66,500.00	20.00	70,000.00	24.00	84,000.00	21.65	75,775.00
A-23	3,500	Square Yard	Furnish & Install 4" Type B HMAC, Complete For	35.00	122,500.00	36.00	126,000.00	48.00	168,000.00	43.25	151,375.00

BID TABULATION
CITY OF TEMPLE TEXAS
24TH STREET OVERPASS IMPROVEMENTS
JUNE 25, 2024; 2:00 PM

A-24	4,700	Square Yard	Furnish & Install 6" Crushed Limestone Base Material (TxDOT 2014 Item No. 247 Type A Grade 2), Complete For	21.00	98,700.00	10.00	47,000.00	21.60	101,520.00	24.15	113,505.00
A-25	4,700	Square Yard	Furnish & Install Tensar TX130S Geogrid, Complete For	3.00	14,100.00	7.00	32,900.00	4.80	22,560.00	3.00	14,100.00
A-26	5,700	Square Yard	Furnish & Install 48" Select Fill (TxDOT 2014 Item No. 247 Type A Grade 3), Complete For	100.00	570,000.00	68.00	387,600.00	72.00	410,400.00	125.00	712,500.00
A-27	5,700	Square Yard	Furnish & Install 6" Moisture Conditioned Subgrade, Complete For	4.00	22,800.00	3.00	17,100.00	4.80	27,360.00	6.00	34,200.00
A-28	75	Cubic Yard	Furnish & Install Flowable Fill for Bridge Repair, Complete For	500.00	37,500.00	325.00	24,375.00	240.00	18,000.00	195.00	14,625.00
A-29	3,200	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Concrete Curb and Gutter, Complete For	20.00	64,000.00	23.00	73,600.00	34.80	111,360.00	18.00	57,600.00
A-30	30	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Concrete Laydown Curb, Complete For	25.00	750.00	26.00	780.00	21.60	648.00	18.00	540.00
A-31	5,250	Square Foot	Furnish & Install TxDOT Spread Footing Retaining Wall, Including but Not Limited To Reinforcement, Pipe Underdrains, Filter Fabric, etc., Complete For	85.00	446,250.00	128.00	672,000.00	54.00	283,500.00	225.00	1,181,250.00
A-32	2,100	Square Yard	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk, Including Sand Bedding, Complete For	70.00	147,000.00	87.00	182,700.00	180.00	378,000.00	92.00	193,200.00
A-33	3	Each	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Ramp (Type 2), Complete For	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	12,000.00	36,000.00	4,280.00	12,840.00
A-34	1	Each	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Ramp (Type 10), Complete For	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,340.00	2,340.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,050.00	3,050.00
A-35	150	Square Yard	Furnish & Install Concrete Flume, Complete For	70.00	10,500.00	169.00	25,350.00	216.00	32,400.00	100.00	15,000.00
A-36	300	Cubic Yard	Furnish & Install Class A Concrete, Complete For	200.00	60,000.00	150.00	45,000.00	960.00	288,000.00	57.00	17,100.00
A-37	525	Square Yard	Furnish & Install Concrete Rip Rap, Complete For	70.00	36,750.00	85.00	44,625.00	162.00	85,050.00	100.00	52,500.00
A-38	800	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Metal Beam Guard Fence, Including Concrete Mow Strip, Complete For	100.00	80,000.00	29.00	23,200.00	144.00	115,200.00	31.00	24,800.00
A-39	1	Each	Furnish & Install Metal Beam Guard Fence End Treatment, Including All Required Appurtenances, Complete For	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,670.00	4,670.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
A-40	1	Each	Furnish & Install Metal Beam Guard Fence Downstream Anchor Terminal, Including All Required Appurtenances, Complete For	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,749.00	1,749.00	14,400.00	14,400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
A-41	2	Each	Furnish & Install Metal Beam Guard Fence Transition to Concrete Rail, Including All Required Appurtenances, Complete For	7,500.00	15,000.00	2,607.00	5,214.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
A-42	500	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Handrail (PR 11), Complete For	200.00	100,000.00	210.00	105,000.00	216.00	108,000.00	228.00	114,000.00
A-43	1,000	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Walkway Fence On Concrete Barrier, Complete For	100.00	100,000.00	182.00	182,000.00	120.00	120,000.00	76.00	76,000.00
A-44	500	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Traffic Rail (T221), Complete For	150.00	75,000.00	306.00	153,000.00	180.00	90,000.00	280.00	140,000.00
A-45	1,000	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Traffic Rail (T551), Complete For	150.00	150,000.00	338.00	338,000.00	180.00	180,000.00	270.00	270,000.00
A-46	70	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install 24" Wide Thermoplastic Stop Bar (Paid by the Linear Running Foot), Complete For	38.00	2,660.00	13.00	910.00	108.00	7,560.00	14.00	980.00
A-47	90	Linear Foor	Furnish & Install 12" Wide Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping (Paid by the Linear Running Foot), Complete For	16.00	1,440.00	7.00	630.00	96.00	8,640.00	9.00	810.00
A-48	1,440	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Thermoplastic 6" Double Yellow Striping (Paid by the Linear Running Foot), Complete For	6.00	8,640.00	4.00	5,760.00	14.40	20,736.00	3.25	4,680.00
A-49	280	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install Thermoplastic 8" Solid White Striping (Paid by the Linear Running Foot), Complete For	7.00	1,960.00	3.00	840.00	18.00	5,040.00	4.00	1,120.00
A-50	4	Each	Furnish & Install Thermoplastic Arrow Pavement Marking, Complete For	400.00	1,600.00	260.00	1,040.00	600.00	2,400.00	225.00	900.00
A-51	4	Each	Furnish & Install Thermoplastic "ONLY" Pavement Marking, Complete For	450.00	1,800.00	325.00	1,300.00	720.00	2,880.00	300.00	1,200.00
A-52	3	Each	Furnish & Install Tapco BlinkerStop Flashing LED Stop Sign (R1-1), Including Base and Mounting Apparatuses, Complete For	8,500.00	25,500.00	9,750.00	29,250.00	8,400.00	25,200.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
A-53	1	Each	Furnish & Install Roadway Sign (R2-1), Including Base and Mounting Apparatuses, Complete For	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,560.00	1,560.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,300.00	1,300.00


BID TABULATION
CITY OF TEMPLE TEXAS
24TH STREET OVERPASS IMPROVEMENTS
JUNE 25, 2024; 2:00 PM

A-54	2	Each	Furnish & Install Roadway Sign (R3-5R), Including Base and Mounting Apparatuses, Complete For	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,300.00	2,600.00				
A-55	1	Each	Furnish & Install Roadway Sign (R3-5L), Including Base and Mounting Apparatuses, Complete For	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,560.00	1,560.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,300.00	1,300.00				
A-56	2	Each	Furnish & Install Roadway Sign (R3-8LR), Including Base and Mounting Apparatuses, Complete For	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,400.00	2,800.00				
A-57	2	Each	Furnish & Install Roadway Sign (R5-1), Including Base and Mounting Apparatuses, Complete For	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,400.00	2,800.00				
A-58	1	Each	Furnish & Install Roadway Sign (R6-1), Including Base and Mounting Apparatuses, Complete For	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,560.00	1,560.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,300.00	1,300.00				
A-59	2	Each	Furnish & Install Roadway Sign (W8-13aT), Including Base and Mounting Apparatuses, Complete For	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,400.00	2,800.00				
A-60	500	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install French Drain, Including All Required Appurtenances, Complete For	50.00	25,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	108.00	54,000.00	45.00	22,500.00				
A-61	260	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install 12" HDPE Pipe, Complete For	100.00	26,000.00	116.00	30,160.00	72.00	18,720.00	170.00	44,200.00				
A-62	40	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install 18" RCP, Complete For	300.00	12,000.00	229.00	9,160.00	96.00	3,840.00	190.00	7,600.00				
A-63	1	Each	Furnish & Install 10' Curb Inlet, Complete For	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,139.00	19,139.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	17,250.00	17,250.00				
A-64	1	Each	Furnish & Install 3'x3' Area Inlet, (TxDOT PAZD Style RC), Complete For	17,500.00	17,500.00	8,529.00	8,529.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,725.00	8,725.00				
A-65	1	Lump Sum	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision For Cutting 12" HDPE to Abutment Slope, Complete For	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	960.00	960.00	655.00	655.00				
A-66	1	Each	Furnish & Install Safety End Treatment for 18" RCP, Including Concrete Riprap, Complete For	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,875.00	4,875.00	720.00	720.00	11,250.00	11,250.00				
A-67	125	Square Yard	Furnish & Install 18" Diameter Rock Riprap, Complete For	100.00	12,500.00	130.00	16,250.00	144.00	18,000.00	140.00	17,500.00				
A-68	16	Each	Furnish & Install Pedestrian Lightpole, Including All Required Appurtenances, Complete For	7,000.00	112,000.00	12,224.00	195,584.00	6,000.00	96,000.00	13,500.00	216,000.00				
A-69	74	Each	Furnish & Install Recessed Flush Mounted Wall Light, Including All Required Appurtenances, Complete For	2,400.00	177,600.00	1,646.00	121,804.00	3,600.00	266,400.00	1,885.00	139,490.00				
A-70	2	Each	Furnish & Install Handhole, Complete For	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,345.00	6,690.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,210.00	8,420.00				
A-71	4	Each	Furnish & Install Pullbox, Complete For	1,000.00	4,000.00	624.00	2,496.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,470.00	9,880.00				
A-72	1,000	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install 1" PVC Conduit with Pull String, Complete For	60.00	60,000.00	115.00	115,000.00	24.00	24,000.00	44.60	44,600.00				
A-73	2,300	Linear Foot	Furnish & Install 2" PVC Conduit with Pull String, Complete For	7.00	16,100.00	58.00	133,400.00	36.00	82,800.00	56.70	130,410.00				
A-74	1	Lump Sum	Furnish All Other Electrical Items, Including but Not Limited to the Electric Meter, Ground Rod & Well, Control Panel Enclosure, Control Panel Pad, etc., Complete For	25,000.00	25,000.00	91,000.00	91,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	69,525.00	69,525.00				
A-75	13,000	Square Yard	Furnish & Install Bermuda Hydromulch with Flexterra Flexible Growth Medium, Including Watering, Fertilizing and Mowing to Establish Growth, Complete For	2.00	26,000.00	3.00	39,000.00	2.40	31,200.00	6.40	83,200.00				
Part A BID AMOUNT - (Items A1 - A75)					\$	4,022,450.00		\$	4,283,010.00		\$	4,328,814.00		\$	5,634,195.00

BID TABULATION
CITY OF TEMPLE TEXAS
24TH STREET OVERPASS IMPROVEMENTS
JUNE 25, 2024; 2:00 PM

	PART A	\$	4,022,450.00	\$	4,283,010.00	\$	4,328,814.00	\$	5,634,195.00
	TOTAL:	\$	4,022,450.00	\$	4,283,010.00	\$	4,328,814.00	\$	5,634,195.00
Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 1			Yes				Yes		
Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 2			Yes				Yes		
Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 3			Yes				Yes		
Did Bidder provide Section #00400?			Yes				Yes		
Did Bidder provide Section #00410?			Yes				Yes		

I hereby certify that this is a correct and true tabulation of all bids received



R. David Patrick, PE, CFM
Kasberg, Patrick & Associates, LP

6/25/2024

Date

